CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA CORDOVA HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION RESOLUTION 21-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CORDOVA HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, ADOPTING A SURVEY PLAN AND RECOMMENDING IT BE ATTACHED TO THE CITY'S COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

WHEREAS, the Historic Preservation Commission is responsible to maintain an inventory of historic buildings in Cordova; and

WHEREAS, the Historic Preservation Commission wishes to complete this inventory in a manner encouraging the involvement of local residents and, particularly of interested high school students; and

WHEREAS, the Historic Preservation Commission participated in the summer of 2020 in the development of a survey plan with templates to complete an inventory of historic buildings in Cordova; and

WHEREAS, this plan was developed and coordinated in collaboration with the National Park Service and the professional services of True North Sustainable Development Solutions, LCC; and

WHEREAS, the Historic Preservation Commission is dedicated to preserving historic buildings and sharing the importance of their history,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Historic Preservation Commission of the City of Cordova, Alaska hereby adopts the document titled "Historic Buildings Survey Plan and Historic Buildings Roster for the Cordova Historic Preservation Commission," and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Historic Preservation Commission recommends this document to the Cordova Planning and Zoning Commission for attachment to the city's comprehensive plan.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS XXTH DAY OF XXX, 2021

ATTEST:	Cathy R. Sherman, Chair	
	Leif Stavig, City Planner	